FRAME 2016 exit survey report for all participating report

Q2. Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Male 265 40.9 41.5 41.5
Female 373 57.6 58.5 100.0
Total 638 98.5 100.0
Missing System 10 15
Total 648 100.0
Q4. Which University Medical School
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Australian National
) ] 16 25 25 25
University
Deakin University 31 4.8 4.8 7.3
Flinders University (Flinders
University Rural Clinical 34 5.2 5.2 125
School)
Flinders University (NT Rural
3 5 5 13.0
Clinical School)
Monash University
91 14.0 14.0 27.0
(Undergraduate)
Monash University
35 5.4 5.4 32.4
(Graduate)
University of Adelaide 37 5.7 5.7 38.1
University of Melbourne 8 1.2 1.2 39.4
University of Newcastle 33 5.1 51 44.4
University of New England 25 3.9 3.9 48.3
University of New South
48 7.4 7.4 55.7
Wales
University of Notre Dame
27 4.2 4.2 59.9
(Fremantle)
University of Notre Dame
27 4.2 4.2 64.0
(Sydney)
University of Sydney 55 8.5 8.5 72.5
University of Tasmania 17 2.6 2.6 75.2




University of Western
) 59 9.1 9.1 84.3
Australia
University of Western
25 3.9 3.9 88.1
Sydney
University of Wollongong 77 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 648 100.0 100.0
Q5. Placement type in Medical School
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Commonwealth Supported
381 58.8 59.2 59.2
(HECS) Place
Medical Rural Bonded
) 47 7.3 7.3 66.5
Scholarships (MRBS)
Bonded Medical Place
155 23.9 24.1 90.5
(BMP)
Commonwealth Bonded
20 3.1 3.1 93.6
Place
International Fee-payin
paying 28 43 43 98.0
Place
Australian Fee-paying Place 13 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0
Missing System 4 .6
Total 648 100.0
Q6. Commonwealth Department of Defence Scholarship
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 588 90.7 99.3 99.3
Yes 4 .6 T 100.0
Total 592 91.4 100.0
Missing ~ System 56 8.6
Total 648 100.0

Q6. RAMUS Scholarship




Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 583 90.0 90.1 90.1
Yes 64 9.9 9.9 100.0
Total 647 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 648 100.0
Q6. John Flynn Placement Program
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 564 87.0 87.2 87.2
Yes 83 12.8 12.8 100.0
Total 647 99.8 100.0
Missing System 1 2
Total 648 100.0
Q6. Australian Rotary Rural Clinical School Scholarship
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 640 98.8 99.1 99.1
Yes 6 9 9 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0
Missing System 2 .3
Total 648 100.0
Q6. Indigenous student Scholarship
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 641 98.9 99.1 99.1
Yes 6 9 9 100.0
Total 647 99.8 100.0
Missing ~ System 1 2
Total 648 100.0

Q6. Other Scholarship




Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 580 89.5 89.6 89.6
Yes 67 10.3 10.4 100.0
Total 647 99.8 100.0
Missing ~ System 1 2
Total 648 100.0

Q7. Do you consider yourself to come from a rural background?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 14 2.2 2.2 2.2
1 2 2 2.3
No 369 56.9 56.9 59.3
Yes 264 40.7 40.7 100.0
Total 648 100.0 100.0
Q8a. Type of location you have lived in the longest in Australia
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Capital city 307 47.4 47.5 47.5
Major urban centre
68 10.5 10.5 58.0
(>100,000)
Regional city/large town
106 16.4 16.4 74.5
(25,000 - 100,000)
Small rural community
79 12.2 12.2 86.7
(10,000-24,999)
Small rural community
82 12.7 12.7 99.4
(<10,000)
Remote centre/area 4 6 .6 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0
Missing System 2 3
Total 648 100.0

Q9a. Have you lived outside a major city in Australia for Either a cumulative

period of 10 years or 5 years consecutively?




Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 339 52.3 52.8 52.8
Yes 303 46.8 47.2 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing ~ System 6 .9
Total 648 100.0

Q9b. Indicate the number of years you attended an Australian secondary/high

school outside a major city
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 340 52.5 56.9 56.9
1 6 9 1.0 57.9
2 13 2.0 2.2 60.0
3 8 1.2 1.3 61.4
4 8 1.2 1.3 62.7
5 58 9.0 9.7 72.4
6 137 211 229 95.3
7 2 3 3 95.7
8 1 2 2 95.8
9 17 2.6 2.8 98.7
12 3 5 5 99.2
13 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 598 92.3 100.0
Missing System 50 7.7
Total 648 100.0
Q10. My preference to attend a RCS was:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid My last choice 29 45 4.5 4.5
Low on my list 21 3.2 3.3 7.8
My mid-choice 40 6.2 6.2 14.0
High on my list 117 18.1 18.2 32.2
My first choice 435 67.1 67.8 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0




Missing System ‘ 6 9 ‘ ‘
Total 648 100.0
11. This year was
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid My first year at a RCS 398 61.4 62.4 62.4
My second consecutive year
at the RCS 136 21.0 21.3 83.7
Other 104 16.0 16.3 100.0
Total 638 98.5 100.0
Missing System 10 15
Total 648 100.0

Q12. In which geographical location within Australia would you most like to practise on

completing your training?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Capital or major city 240 37.0 37.4 37.4
Inner regional city 247 38.1 38.5 75.9
Smaller town 113 17.4 17.6 935
small rural or remote
) 37 5.7 5.8 99.2
community
very remote area 5 .8 .8 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing System 6 9
Total 648 100.0
Reviewing Q12 Data: Student preference for capital or major city
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st preference 244 37.7 42.0 42.0
2nd preference 118 18.2 20.3 62.3
3rd preference 89 13.7 15.3 77.6
4th preference 64 9.9 11.0 88.6
5th preference 66 10.2 114 100.0




Missing
Total

Total

System

581
67
648

89.7
10.3
100.0

100.0

Reviewing Q12 Data: Student preference for inner regional city or large town
(25,000-100,000)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1st preference 243 37.5 40.8 40.8
2nd preference 242 37.3 40.6 81.4
3rd preference 58 9.0 9.7 91.1
4th preference 38 5.9 6.4 97.5
5th preference 14 2.2 2.3 99.8
7 1 2 2 100.0
Total 596 92.0 100.0

Missing System 52 8.0

Total 648 100.0

Reviewing Q12 Data: Student preference for small town in Australia - Outer regional
(10,000-24,999)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1st preference 115 17.7 19.8 19.8
2nd preference 135 20.8 23.3 43.1
3rd preference 291 449 50.2 93.3
4th preference 30 4.6 5.2 98.4
5th preference 9 1.4 1.6 100.0
Total 580 89.5 100.0

Missing System 68 105

Total 648 100.0

Reviewing Q21 Data: Student preference for small rural or remote community in
Australia (10,000)

Freguency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid

1st preference

39

6.0

7.0

7.0




Missing
Total

2nd preference
3rd preference
4th preference
5th preference

Total
System

46
85
372
19

561
87
648

7.1
131
57.4

29

86.6
13.4
100.0

8.2
15.2
66.3

3.4

100.0

15.2
30.3
96.6
100.0

Reviewing Q12 Data: Student preference for very remote center/area

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 6 9 1.1 1.1
2 17 2.6 3.0 4.1
3 36 5.6 6.4 10.6
4 53 8.2 9.5 20.0
5 447 69.0 80.0 100.0
Total 559 86.3 100.0

Missing System 89 13.7

Total 648 100.0

Q13. Recalling your career preference upon entry to your RCS, what is your most preferred

choice?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid General Practice (FRACGP)
or Rural Medicine 177 27.3 275 275
(FACRRM)
Generalist Specialist 234 36.1 36.4 63.9
Sub Specialist/other 232 35.8 36.1 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 8
Total 648 100.0

Reviewing Q13 Data: General Practice or Rural Medicine rank




Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st preference 174 26.9 27.7 27.7
2nd preference 166 25.6 26.4 54.1
3rd preference 288 44.4 459 100.0
Total 628 96.9 100.0
Missing System 20 3.1
Total 648 100.0
Reviewing Q13 Data: Generalist Specialist rank
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st preference 236 36.4 37.6 37.6
2nd preference 318 49.1 50.7 88.4
3rd preference 73 11.3 11.6 100.0
Total 627 96.8 100.0
Missing System 21 3.2
Total 648 100.0
Reviewing Q13 Data: Sub specialist rank
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st preference 233 36.0 36.6 36.6
2nd preference 142 21.9 22.3 59.0
3rd preference 260 40.1 40.9 99.8
5 1 2 2 100.0
Total 636 98.1 100.0
Missing System 12 1.9
Total 648 100.0

Q14. What is your most preferred career preference now upon exit from your RCS?

Frequency

Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent



Valid General Practice (FRACGP)
or Rural Medicine 167 25.8 26.0 26.0
(FACRRM)
Generalist Specialist 253 39.0 39.4 65.4
Sub Specialist/other 222 34.3 34.6 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing System 6 9
Total 648 100.0
Reviewing Q14 Data: General Practice or Rural Medicine rank
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st preference 167 25.8 26.4 26.4
2nd preference 223 34.4 35.2 61.6
3rd preference 243 37.5 38.4 100.0
Total 633 97.7 100.0
Missing System 15 2.3
Total 648 100.0
Reviewing Q14 Data: Generalist Specialist rank
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1st preference 253 39.0 40.0 40.0
2nd preference 286 44.1 45.3 85.3
3rd preference 93 14.4 14.7 100.0
Total 632 97.5 100.0
Missing System 16 25
Total 648 100.0
Reviewing Q14 Data: Sub specialist rank
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 1 2 2 2




Missing
Total

1st preference
2nd preference
3rd preference
4

Total
System

226 34.9
120 18.5
285 44.0
1 2
633 97.7
15 2.3
648 100.0

35.7
19.0
45.0

100.0

35.9
54.8
99.8
100.0

Q15a. My RCS medical experience has increased my interest in pursuing a medical career

in General Practice

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 39 6.0 6.1 6.1
Somewhat disagree 79 12.2 12.3 18.4
Neutral 130 20.1 20.2 38.6
Somewhat agree 234 36.1 36.4 75.0
Strongly agree 161 24.8 25.0 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0

Missing System 5 .8

Total 648 100.0

Q15b. My RCS medical experience has increased my interest in pursuing a medical career

in regional or rural Australia

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 7 11 1.1 1.1
Somewhat disagree 32 4.9 5.0 6.1
Neutral 61 9.4 9.5 15.6
Somewhat agree 275 42.4 42.8 58.4
Strongly agree 267 41.2 41.6 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0

Missing System 6 9

Total 648 100.0




Q15c. My RCS medical experience has increased my interest in pursuing a medical career

in remote and very remote Australia (RA4-5)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 53 8.2 8.2 8.2
Somewhat disagree 107 16.5 16.6 24.9
Neutral 226 34.9 35.1 60.0
Somewhat agree 181 27.9 28.1 88.2
Strongly agree 76 11.7 11.8 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q16a. Did you participate in a longitudinal integrated clerkship experience
where your clinical exposure was arranged across multiple disciplines in the
same week?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 318 49.1 49.5 49.5
Yes 324 50.0 50.5 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing System 6 9
Total 648 100.0
Q16b. Longest time (in weeks) you were based in the same primary clinical
attachment that promoted continuity of community and supervision?
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0 40 6.2 6.4 6.4
1 16 2.5 2.6 9.0
2 30 4.6 4.8 13.8
3 16 2.5 2.6 16.3
4 113 17.4 18.1 34.4
5 39 6.0 6.2 40.6
6 36 5.6 5.8 46.4




7 6 9 1.0 47.4
8 37 5.7 5.9 53.3
9 10 1.5 1.6 54.9
10 9 1.4 1.4 56.3
11 1 2 2 56.5
12 10 1.5 1.6 58.1
13 1 2 2 58.2
14 3 5 5 58.7
16 6 9 1.0 59.7
17 2 3 3 60.0
18 58 9.0 9.3 69.3
20 11 1.7 1.8 71.0
22 1 2 2 71.2
23 1 2 2 71.4
24 1 2 2 71.5
25 1 2 2 71.7
28 2 3 3 72.0
30 5 .8 8 72.8
32 2 3 3 73.1
35 1 2 2 73.3
36 31 4.8 5.0 78.2
37 1 2 2 78.4
38 5 .8 8 79.2
40 84 13.0 13.4 92.6
42 12 1.9 1.9 94.6
43 4 .6 6 95.2
44 5 .8 8 96.0
45 1 2 2 96.2
48 5 .8 8 97.0
52 16 2.5 2.6 99.5
58 1 2 2 99.7
60 1 2 2 99.8
96 1 2 2 100.0
Total 625 96.5 100.0
Missing System 23 3.5




Q17. 1 would recommend the RCS ex

perience to other medical students

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 8 1.2 1.3 1.3
Somewhat disagree 12 1.9 1.9 3.1
Neutral 18 2.8 2.8 6.0
Somewhat agree 96 14.8 15.0 21.0
Strongly agree 504 77.8 79.0 100.0
Total 638 98.5 100.0
Missing System 10 15
Total 648 100.0
Q18a. | felt well supported academically by my RCS
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 7 11 1.1 1.1
Somewhat disagree 35 5.4 5.4 6.5
Neutral 47 7.3 7.3 13.8
Somewhat agree 230 35.5 35.6 49.4
Strongly agree 327 50.5 50.6 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0
Missing System 2 3
Total 648 100.0
Q18b. | felt well supported financially by my RCS
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 40 6.2 6.2 6.2
Somewhat disagree 68 105 10.5 16.7
Neutral 124 19.1 19.2 35.9
Somewhat agree 189 29.2 29.3 65.2
Strongly agree 225 34.7 34.8 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0
Missing System 2 3
Total 648 100.0




Q18c. | felt academically isolated during my rural placement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 129 19.9 20.0 20.0
Somewhat disagree 206 31.8 31.9 51.9
Neutral 96 14.8 14.9 66.8
Somewhat agree 176 27.2 27.3 94.1
Strongly agree 38 5.9 5.9 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q18d. My RCS informed me of health and counselling services that | could access for

support if needed

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 24 3.7 3.7 3.7
Somewhat disagree 90 13.9 13.9 17.6
Neutral 136 21.0 211 38.7
Somewhat agree 243 37.5 37.6 76.3
Strongly agree 153 23.6 23.7 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0

Missing System 2 3

Total 648 100.0

Q18e. Overall | felt well supported by my RCS
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 8 1.2 1.2 1.2
Somewhat disagree 32 4.9 5.0 6.2
Neutral 54 8.3 8.4 14.6
Somewhat agree 237 36.6 36.7 51.2
Strongly agree 315 48.6 48.8 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0

Missing System 2 3

Total 648 100.0




Q18f. Overall my RCS placement impacted positively on my wellbeing
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 22 3.4 3.4 3.4
Somewhat disagree 46 7.1 7.2 10.6
Neutral 66 10.2 10.3 20.8
Somewhat agree 211 32.6 32.8 53.7
Strongly agree 298 46.0 46.3 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q18g. | felt socially isolated during my RCS placement
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 171 26.4 26.6 26.6
Somewhat disagree 180 27.8 28.0 54.6
Neutral 79 12.2 12.3 66.9
Somewhat agree 152 235 23.6 90.5
Strongly agree 61 9.4 9.5 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q18h. | have a rural-based clinician as a mentor
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 69 10.6 10.7 10.7
Somewhat disagree 74 114 115 22.2
Neutral 105 16.2 16.3 38.6
Somewhat agree 186 28.7 28.9 67.5
Strongly agree 209 32.3 325 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing  System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0




Q18i. | have a metropolitan-based clinician as a mentor

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 210 32.4 32.7 32.7
Somewhat disagree 153 23.6 23.8 56.5
Neutral 133 20.5 20.7 77.3
Somewhat agree 98 15.1 15.3 92.5
Strongly agree 48 7.4 7.5 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing System 6 9
Total 648 100.0
Q19a. My RCS clinical supervisors gave adequate help and advice
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 2 3 3 3
Somewhat disagree 10 15 1.6 1.9
Neutral 35 5.4 5.4 7.3
Somewhat agree 292 45.1 45.3 52.6
Strongly agree 306 47.2 47.4 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0
Q19b. My RCS clinical supervisors were approachable
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 1 2 2 2
Somewhat disagree 9 1.4 1.4 1.6
Neutral 22 3.4 3.4 5.0
Somewhat agree 226 34.9 35.0 40.0
Strongly agree 387 59.7 60.0 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 3 5
Total 648 100.0




Q19c. My RCS clinical supervisors were enthusiastic

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 1 2 2 2
Somewhat disagree 11 1.7 1.7 1.9
Neutral 30 4.6 4.7 6.5
Somewhat agree 238 36.7 36.9 43.4
Strongly agree 365 56.3 56.6 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q19d. My RCS clinical supervisors assisted me in identifying my learning needs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 5 .8 .8 .8
Somewhat disagree 43 6.6 6.7 7.5
Neutral 96 14.8 14.9 22.4
Somewhat agree 289 44.6 44.9 67.2
Strongly agree 211 32.6 32.8 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0
Missing System 4 .6
Total 648 100.0
Q19e. My RCS clinical supervisors treated me with respect
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 4 .6 .6 .6
Somewhat disagree 6 9 9 1.6
Neutral 31 4.8 4.8 6.4
Somewhat agree 229 35.3 355 41.9
Strongly agree 375 57.9 58.1 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 3 5
Total 648 100.0




Q19f. My RCS clinical supervisors facilitated a learning environment

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 2 3 .3 .3
Somewhat disagree 14 2.2 2.2 2.5
Neutral 41 6.3 6.4 8.9
Somewhat agree 274 42.3 42.6 51.5
Strongly agree 312 48.1 48.5 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0

Missing System 5 .8

Total 648 100.0

Q19g. My RCS clinical supervisors gave me sufficient autonomy in a clinical setting

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Somewhat disagree 14 2.2 2.2 2.6
Neutral 37 5.7 5.7 8.4
Somewhat agree 256 39.5 39.7 48.1
Strongly agree 335 51.7 51.9 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q19h. My RCS clinical supervisors gave me constructive feedback
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 4 .6 .6 .6
Somewhat disagree 21 3.2 3.3 3.9
Neutral 71 11.0 11.0 14.9
Somewhat agree 311 48.0 48.3 63.2
Strongly agree 237 36.6 36.8 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing  System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0




Q19i. My RCS clinical supervisors were excellent role models

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 2 3 .3 .3
Somewhat disagree 9 1.4 1.4 1.7
Neutral 54 8.3 8.4 10.1
Somewhat agree 274 42.3 42.6 52.7
Strongly agree 304 46.9 47.3 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0

Missing System 5 .8

Total 648 100.0

Q19j. My RCS clinical supervisors provided me with access to people with a wide range of

health problems

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Somewhat disagree 25 3.9 3.9 4.3
Neutral 53 8.2 8.2 12.6
Somewhat agree 263 40.6 40.8 53.3
Strongly agree 301 46.5 46.7 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing  System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q19k. My RCS clinical supervisors provided me with appropriate clinical responsibilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 2 3 .3 .3
Somewhat disagree 9 1.4 1.4 1.7
Neutral 51 7.9 7.9 9.6
Somewhat agree 298 46.0 46.2 55.8
Strongly agree 285 44.0 44.2 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0




Q19I. My RCS clinical supervisors provided opportunities to follow patients through the

course of their illness

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 6 9 9 9
Somewhat disagree 40 6.2 6.2 7.1
Neutral 62 9.6 9.6 16.7
Somewhat agree 258 39.8 40.0 56.7
Strongly agree 279 43.1 43.3 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q19m. My RCS clinical supervisors facilitated the development of my decision-making

about patient management

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Somewhat disagree 13 2.0 2.0 2.5
Neutral 54 8.3 8.4 10.9
Somewhat agree 298 46.0 46.2 57.1
Strongly agree 277 42.7 42.9 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0
Q19n. My RCS clinical supervisors provided appropriate supervision of my clinical
decisions
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 4 .6 .6 .6
Somewhat disagree 17 2.6 2.6 3.3
Neutral 44 6.8 6.8 10.1
Somewhat agree 285 44.0 44.2 54.3
Strongly agree 295 45.5 45.7 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0




Q190. Overall my clinical school provided an excellent clinical education

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Somewhat disagree 13 2.0 2.0 2.5
Neutral 34 5.2 53 7.8
Somewhat agree 216 33.3 33.5 41.2
Strongly agree 379 58.5 58.8 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0
Q20a. | was provided with learning experiences that promoted cultural
understanding/an understanding of cultural issues in rural medicine
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 4 .6 .6 .6
Rarely 43 6.6 6.7 7.3
Sometimes 196 30.2 30.5 37.8
Often 256 39.5 39.8 77.6
Frequently 144 22.2 22.4 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing  System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0

Q20b. The medical curriculum at my RCS promotes an understanding of and commitment to

improving the health status of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 18 2.8 2.8 2.8
Somewhat disagree 68 10.5 10.6 13.4
Neutral 130 20.1 20.2 33.6
Somewhat agree 280 43.2 43.6 77.3
Strongly agree 146 225 22.7 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0

Missing System 6 9

Total 648 100.0




Q21a. Rural practice is too hard

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 151 23.3 23.5 23.5
Disagree 387 59.7 60.2 83.7
Neutral 80 12.3 12.4 96.1
Agree 23 3.5 3.6 99.7
Strongly agree 2 .3 3 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q21h. | have necessary skills to practise in a rural setting
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Disagree 44 6.8 6.9 7.3
Neutral 135 20.8 211 28.4
Agree 390 60.2 60.8 89.2
Strongly agree 69 10.6 10.8 100.0
Total 641 98.9 100.0
Missing System 7 1.1
Total 648 100.0

Q21c. | get a sinking (anxious) feeling when | think of working in a rural setting

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 215 33.2 33.3 33.3
Disagree 292 45.1 45.3 78.6
Neutral 96 14.8 14.9 93.5
Agree 35 54 5.4 98.9
Strongly agree 7 1.1 11 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0




Q21d. | have a strong positive feeling when | think of working in a rural setting

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 10 15 1.6 1.6
Disagree 41 6.3 6.4 7.9
Neutral 136 21.0 21.1 29.0
Agree 317 48.9 49.1 78.1
Strongly agree 141 21.8 21.9 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0
Q21e. People tell me | should work in a rural setting
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 16 2.5 25 25
Disagree 61 9.4 9.5 12.0
Neutral 142 21.9 22.0 34.0
Agree 283 43.7 43.9 78.0
Strongly agree 142 21.9 22.0 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0
Missing System 4 .6
Total 648 100.0
Q21f. | see people like me taking up rural clinical practice
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 14 2.2 2.2 2.2
Disagree 62 9.6 9.6 11.8
Neutral 145 22.4 225 34.3
Agree 308 47.5 47.8 82.0
Strongly agree 116 17.9 18.0 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 3 5
Total 648 100.0




Q22a. The majority of my rural/remote placement time was spent in rural areas(RA2 or

RA3)
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 18 2.8 2.8 2.8
Disagree 25 3.9 3.9 6.7
Neutral 28 4.3 4.4 11.1
Agree 218 33.6 34.0 45.0
Strongly agree 353 545 55.0 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing System 6 9
Total 648 100.0

Q22b. The majority of my rural/remote placement time was spent in remote areas (RA 4

or RA 5)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 286 44.1 44.7 44.7
Disagree 209 32.3 32.7 77.3
Neutral 71 11.0 11.1 88.4
Agree 34 5.2 5.3 93.8
Strongly agree 40 6.2 6.3 100.0
Total 640 98.8 100.0
Missing System 8 1.2
Total 648 100.0
Q22c. During this time | often felt burnt out
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 80 12.3 12.4 12.4
Disagree 239 36.9 37.1 49.5
Neutral 155 23.9 24.0 73.5
Agree 137 211 21.2 94.7
Strongly agree 34 5.2 5.3 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0




Q22d. | became less empathetic toward patients during this time

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 165 25.5 25.6 25.6
Disagree 308 47.5 47.8 73.4
Neutral 90 13.9 14.0 87.4
Agree 70 10.8 10.9 98.3
Strongly agree 11 1.7 1.7 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0

Q22e. Stress refers to a situation where a person feels tense,restless, nervous, or

anxious, or is unable to slee

p at nights because his/her mind is troubled all the time.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 9 1.4 1.4 1.4
Disagree 36 5.6 5.7 7.1
Neutral 84 13.0 13.2 20.3
Agree 348 53.7 54.6 74.9
Strongly agree 160 24.7 251 100.0
Total 637 98.3 100.0

Missing  System 11 1.7

Total 648 100.0

Q22f. In the year prior to my rurla/remote placement time | often felt this kind of stress

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 85 13.1 13.2 13.2
Disagree 201 31.0 31.2 44.4
Neutral 143 22.1 22.2 66.6
Agree 167 25.8 25.9 92.5
Strongly agree 48 7.4 7.5 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0




Q22g. In general my overall health during my rural/remote placement was very good

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 14 2.2 2.2 2.2
Disagree 61 9.4 9.5 11.6
Neutral 116 17.9 18.0 29.6
Agree 320 49.4 49.6 79.2
Strongly agree 134 20.7 20.8 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing System 3 5
Total 648 100.0
Q22h. In general my overall health in the year prior to my rural/remote placement was
very good
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 7 1.1 11 11
Disagree 56 8.6 8.7 9.8
Neutral 107 16.5 16.6 26.4
Agree 344 53.1 53.3 79.7
Strongly agree 131 20.2 20.3 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0
Missing  System 3 5
Total 648 100.0

Q23a. Opportunities for postgraduate training is important to you in choosing a location

to work following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 2 .3 3 3
Disagree 13 2.0 2.0 2.3
Neutral 43 6.6 6.7 9.0
Agree 271 41.8 42.0 51.0
Strongly agree 316 48.8 49.0 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0




Q23b. Academic and research facilities is important to you in choosing a location to work

following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 14 2.2 2.2 2.2
Disagree 67 10.3 104 12.6
Neutral 162 25.0 251 37.7
Agree 275 42.4 42.6 80.3
Strongly agree 127 19.6 19.7 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q23c. Career advancement prospects is important to you in choosing a location to work

following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 2 3 3 3
Disagree 17 2.6 2.6 3.0
Neutral 61 9.4 9.5 12.4
Agree 307 47.4 47.7 60.1
Strongly agree 257 39.7 39.9 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0

Q23d. Work-life balance is important to you in choosing a location to work following your

graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Disagree 8 1.2 1.2 1.7
Neutral 25 3.9 3.9 5.6
Agree 209 323 324 38.0
Strongly agree 400 61.7 62.0 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0




Q23e. Remuneration is important to you in choosing a location to work following your

graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 10 15 1.6 1.6
Disagree 48 7.4 7.5 9.0
Neutral 184 284 28.6 37.6
Agree 270 41.7 41.9 79.5
Strongly agree 132 20.4 20.5 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0

Q23f. Availability of recreational activities is important to you in choosing a location to

work following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 2 3 3 3
Disagree 13 2.0 2.0 2.3
Neutral 83 12.8 12.9 15.2
Agree 313 48.3 48.7 63.9
Strongly agree 232 35.8 36.1 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0

Missing System 5 .8

Total 648 100.0

Q23g. Opportunities for children’s primary education is important to you in choosing a
location to work following your graduation from medical school
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 74 114 115 115
Disagree 68 10.5 10.5 22.0
Neutral 159 245 24.7 46.7
Agree 199 30.7 30.9 77.5
Strongly agree 144 22.2 22.3 99.8
41 1 2 2 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0




Q23h. Opportunities for children’s secondary education is important to you in choosing a

location to work following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 78 12.0 121 121
Disagree 73 11.3 11.3 23.4
Neutral 169 26.1 26.2 49.6
Agree 177 27.3 27.4 77.1
Strongly agree 148 22.8 229 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q23i. Proximity of family is important to you in choosing a location to work following

your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 27 4.2 4.2 4.2
Disagree 38 5.9 5.9 10.1
Neutral 141 21.8 21.9 31.9
Agree 261 40.3 40.5 72.4
Strongly agree 178 27.5 27.6 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q23). Proximity of friends is important to you in choosing a location to work following

your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 11 1.7 1.7 1.7
Disagree 22 3.4 3.4 5.1
Neutral 132 20.4 20.5 25.6
Agree 311 48.0 48.2 73.8
Strongly agree 169 26.1 26.2 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0




Q23k. Partner’s location of preference is important to you in choosing a location to work

following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 38 5.9 5.9 5.9
Disagree 18 2.8 2.8 8.7
Neutral 134 20.7 20.8 29.5
Agree 231 35.6 35.8 65.3
Strongly agree 224 34.6 34.7 100.0
Total 645 99.5 100.0

Missing System 3 5

Total 648 100.0

Q24a. During my placement | received formal tuition regarding career options for rural

medical practice

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 75 11.6 11.6 11.6
Somewhat disagree 242 37.3 375 49.1
Neutral 153 23.6 23.7 72.8
Somewhat agree 149 23.0 231 95.8
Strongly agree 27 4.2 4.2 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0

Missing System 2 3

Total 648 100.0

Q24b. During my placement | received informal information regarding career options for

rural medical practice

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 19 29 2.9 2.9
Somewhat disagree 65 10.0 10.1 13.0
Neutral 104 16.0 16.1 29.1
Somewhat agree 335 51.7 51.9 81.0
Strongly agree 123 19.0 19.0 100.0
Total 646 99.7 100.0

Missing System 2 3

Total 648 100.0




Q24c. During my placement | had the opportunity to work with junior doctors undertaking

training for rural practice

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 0 1 2 2 2
Strongly disagree 22 3.4 34 3.6
Somewhat disagree 44 6.8 6.8 10.4
Neutral 63 9.7 9.8 20.2
Somewhat agree 296 45.7 46.0 66.1
Strongly agree 218 33.6 33.9 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0

Q25a. Were you a member of your University's student rural health club during

the preclinical years of the course?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 251 38.7 39.0 39.0
Yes 393 60.6 61.0 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0
Missing System 4 .6
Total 648 100.0

Q25b-a. My rural health club activities helped me to have positive and realistic expectations

of a rural placement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 22 3.4 4.9 4.9
Somewhat disagree 60 9.3 134 18.3
Neutral 171 26.4 38.3 56.6
Somewhat agree 160 24.7 35.8 92.4
Strongly agree 34 5.2 7.6 100.0
Total 447 69.0 100.0

Missing  System 201 31.0

Total 648 100.0




Q25b-b. My rural health club activities increased my intention of practicing in a rural area

compared to my

intention when entering medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 27 4.2 6.1 6.1
Somewhat disagree 61 9.4 13.7 19.8
Neutral 197 30.4 44.4 64.2
Somewhat agree 133 20.5 30.0 94.1
Strongly agree 26 4.0 5.9 100.0
Total 444 68.5 100.0

Missing System 204 315

Total 648 100.0

Q26a. Opportunity to work with a mentor is important to you in choosing a speciality

discipline following your graduation from medical school

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 4 .6 .6 .6
Disagree 14 2.2 2.2 2.8
Neutral 89 13.7 13.8 16.6
Agree 336 51.9 52.3 68.9
Strongly agree 200 30.9 31.1 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q26b. Own experience of training facility as a medical student is important to you in
choosing a speciality discipline following your graduation from medical
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 5 .8 .8 .8
Disagree 17 2.6 2.6 3.4
Neutral 90 13.9 14.0 17.4
Agree 347 53.5 54.0 71.5
Strongly agree 183 28.2 28.5 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0
Missing System 6 9
Total 648 100.0




Q26¢. Own experience of a specialty as a medical student is important to you in

choosing a speciality discipline following your graduation from medical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Disagree 6 9 9 14
Neutral 57 8.8 8.9 10.3
Agree 343 52.9 53.3 63.6
Strongly agree 234 36.1 36.4 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q26d. Self-appraisal of skills and aptitudes is important to you in choosing a speciality
discipline following your graduation from medical
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 1 2 2 2
Disagree 6 .9 .9 1.1
Neutral 96 14.8 14.9 16.0
Agree 377 58.2 58.6 74.7
Strongly agree 163 25.2 25.3 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0
Q26e. Availability of training is important to you in choosing a speciality discipline
following your graduation from medical
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 1 2 2 2
Somewhat disagree 17 2.6 2.6 2.8
Neutral 45 6.9 7.0 9.8
Somewhat agree 318 49.1 49.5 59.3
Strongly agree 262 40.4 40.7 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0




Q26f. Perceived prestige of the specialty discipline is important to you in choosing a

speciality discipline following your graduation from medical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 118 18.2 18.3 18.3
Somewhat disagree 194 29.9 30.1 48.4
Neutral 202 31.2 314 79.8
Somewhat agree 102 15.7 15.8 95.7
Strongly agree 28 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0

Q26g. Employment opportunities once qualified is important to you in choosing a speciality

discipline following your graduation from medical
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly disagree 3 5 5 5
Somewhat disagree 15 2.3 2.3 2.8
Neutral 38 5.9 5.9 8.7
Somewhat agree 328 50.6 51.0 59.7
Strongly agree 259 40.0 40.3 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0
Missing System 5 .8
Total 648 100.0

Q26h. Career advancement prospects is important to you in choosing a speciality

discipline following your graduation from medical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 8 1.2 1.2 1.2
Disagree 26 4.0 4.0 5.3
Neutral 97 15.0 15.1 20.3
Agree 335 51.7 52.0 72.4
Strongly agree 178 27.5 27.6 100.0
Total 644 99.4 100.0

Missing System 4 .6

Total 648 100.0




Q26i. Financial costs of the training is important to you in choosing a speciality

discipline following your graduation from medical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 49 7.6 7.6 7.6
Disagree 127 19.6 19.8 27.4
Neutral 221 341 34.4 61.7
Agree 189 29.2 294 91.1
Strongly agree 56 8.6 8.7 99.8
43 1 2 2 100.0
Total 643 99.2 100.0

Missing System 5 .8

Total 648 100.0

Q26j. Remuneration is important to you in choosing a speciality discipline following your

graduation from medical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 28 4.3 4.4 4.4
Disagree 60 9.3 9.4 13.8
Neutral 235 36.3 36.8 50.5
Agree 234 36.1 36.6 87.2
Strongly agree 82 12.7 12.8 100.0
Total 639 98.6 100.0

Missing System 9 1.4

Total 648 100.0

Q26. Opportunity for procedural work is important to you in choosing a speciality

discipline following your graduation from medical

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Strongly disagree 10 15 1.6 1.6
Disagree 44 6.8 6.9 8.4
Neutral 114 17.6 17.8 26.2
Agree 246 38.0 38.3 64.5
Strongly agree 228 35.2 35.5 100.0
Total 642 99.1 100.0

Missing System 6 9

Total 648 100.0




